
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 18.0 2.30 1,141 39,433 39,433 70,834 55.7

2 晴れ 21.0 8.70 3,075 106,272 145,705 141,668 102.8

3 晴れ 27.3 13.70 3,239 111,940 257,645 212,502 121.2

4 晴れ 26.7 12.90 3,249 112,285 369,930 283,336 130.6

5 曇り 27.2 8.10 2,424 83,773 453,704 354,170 128.1

6 晴れ 26.3 1.10 1,712 59,167 512,870 425,004 120.7

7 晴れ 25.6 11.90 3,183 110,004 622,875 495,838 125.6

8 晴れ 28.2 6.70 2,575 88,992 711,867 566,672 125.6

9 曇り 21.6 0.20 1,422 49,144 761,011 637,506 119.4

10 晴れ 23.9 5.00 2,440 84,326 845,338 708,340 119.3

11 雨 21.7 0.10 995 34,387 879,725 779,174 112.9

12 雨 19.5 0.00 784 27,095 906,820 850,008 106.7

13 曇り 16.5 0.00 878 30,344 937,164 920,842 101.8

14 晴れ 17.9 5.40 2,273 78,555 1,015,718 991,676 102.4

15 晴れ 21.1 9.60 3,283 113,460 1,129,179 1,062,510 106.3

16 曇り 18.7 0.10 1,211 41,852 1,171,031 1,133,344 103.3

17 晴れ 21.4 8.40 2,986 103,196 1,274,227 1,204,178 105.8

18 晴れ 26.1 6.80 2,185 75,514 1,349,741 1,275,012 105.9

19 晴れ 29.1 11.50 3,213 111,041 1,460,782 1,345,846 108.5

20 雨 23.3 0.00 769 26,577 1,487,359 1,416,680 105.0

21 晴れ 23.2 1.70 1,585 54,778 1,542,136 1,487,514 103.7

22 晴れ 23.9 13.10 3,407 117,746 1,659,882 1,558,348 106.5

23 晴れ 29.2 7.70 2,342 80,940 1,740,822 1,629,182 106.9

24 晴れ 26.6 11.90 3,178 109,832 1,850,653 1,700,016 108.9

25 晴れ 22.5 11.40 3,268 112,942 1,963,596 1,770,850 110.9

26 曇り 30.6 6.00 2,022 69,880 2,033,476 1,841,684 110.4

27 雨 25.2 0.00 270 9,331 2,042,807 1,912,518 106.8

28 雨 26.2 0.20 1,329 45,930 2,088,737 1,983,352 105.3

29 曇り 29.9 4.80 2,143 74,062 2,162,799 2,054,186 105.3

30 晴れ 30.9 6.90 2,545 87,955 2,250,755 2,125,020 105.9

℃ h 65126.0

24.3 5.87 2170.9

4.81 2049.6  月目標値(/日) ¥70,834

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,250,755

実績平均(/日) ¥75,025
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